-|OP \$190.00 236564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Finance Corporation		05/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Data Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 Wheeler Farms Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2365649	AQUIFLOW
Registration Number:	2310904	EDR - WASTEMONITOR
Registration Number:	1653981	ENVIRONMENTAL CREDIT CHECK
Registration Number:	2346303	SANBORN MAP
Registration Number:	2330541	SANBORN
Registration Number:	2278332	LINKING TECHNOLOGY WITH TRADITION
Registration Number:	2356664	THE SANBORN MAP COMPANY, INC. SINCE 1866 MAPPING GIS N E S W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8200

Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0140

900107218

	Robinson & Cole LLP Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib		
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/		
Date:	05/23/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=EDRassignment#page1.tif source=EDRassignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0141

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, effective as of January 1, 1998, by and between MCG Finance Corporation (as successor in interest to First Union National Bank and Signet Bank and now knows as MCG Finance I, LLC) ("MCG") and Environmental Data Resources, Inc., (as amended, the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed them in the Agreement.

In consideration of the full, unconditional and indefeasible payment to MCG of the entire indebtedness due under the Loan Documents and Credit Agreement, MCG hereby terminates the Agreement (other than any indemnities and other terms that expressly survive payment in full) and any security interests granted to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations held by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. and/or any of its affiliates, and hereby releases any and all interest MCG may have in these Trademarks.

- U.S. Registration No. 2,365,649 for the mark AQUIFLOW
- U.S. Registration No. 2,310,904 for the mark EDR-WASTEMONITOR
- U.S. Registration No. 1,653,981 for the mark ENVIRONMENTAL CREDIT CHECK
- U.S. Registration No. 2,346,303 for the mark SANBORN MAP
- U.S. Registration No. 2,330,541 for the mark SANBORN
- U.S. Registration No. 2,278,332 for the mark LINKING TECHNOLOGY WITH TRADITION
- U.S. Registration No. 2,356,665 for the mark THE SANBORN MAP COMPANY, INC. SINCE 1866 MAPPING GIS N E S W and Design

Executed as a document under seal as of the 22d day of May, 2008.

WITNESS

Name:

than H. Pickrell

MCG FINANCE I, LLC

By

Name: Samuel G. Rubenstein

Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF VIRGINIA
) ss.
COUNTY OF AR UNGTIN

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this 22 day of May, 2008, personally appeared Samuel G. Rubenstein, to me known personally, whom being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the property of MCG Finance I, LLC, and that said instrument (i.e. the Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement) was signed on behalf of said MCG Finance I, LLC (as successor to First Union National Bank and Signet Bank), and the said property Security Agreement to be his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

Negary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires on January 31, 2012